ON THURSDAY. THE -Tst DAY OF

JUNE. 1328. AT THE LAW OFFICE OF

DORE B. ERWIN IN DECATUR. IND-
IANA. and from day to day thereafter
until sold, offer for sale at private sale

the following described real estate, to-
wit:

The north half (1-2) of Inlot Number
Two Hundred Twenty-One (221) In

Joseph Crabb’s Western Addition to

the town (now city) of Decatur, Adams

County, Indiana, as the same is desig-
nated on the recorded plat of said ad-
dition.

Salt! sale will be made subject to the

approval of said Court for not less than
the full appraised value of said real es-